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197 APPENDIX F

Software Licenses

Software Title Purchase Date | Price Licenses
ACROBAT 8 WIN LIC-300PT 1/2/2008 $618.05 5
ACROBAT 9 STANDARD 11/17/2010 $528.00 2
Adobe Acrobat 7.0 Standard 2/3/2006 $259.95 1
ADOBE ACROBAT PRO X and ACROBAT X STD 11/22/2011 $936.99 4
ADOBE INDESIGN CS4 6.0 WIN AOO LICENSE 11/5/2009 $594.00 1
ANYPLACE CONTROL 4.5 6/3/2008 $499.00 1000
ARCEDITOR CONCURRENT USE LICENSES (3) 4/29/2011 $9,450.00 |3
ARCGIS 5/31/2005 $1,200.00 |1
ARCGIS 2/1/2006 $2,450.00 |1
ARCGIS 5/6/2008 $5,200.00 |2
ARCGIS SINGLE USE LICENSE MAINTENANCE 6/2/2007 $400.00 1
Auto CAD Civil 3D 2011 10/31/2010 $6,141.30 |1
BACKUP EXEC 2010 R2 LICENSING FY2011 12/12/2011 $3,482.82 |13
BARRACUDA NETWORKS ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 1/20/2009 $948.00 0
Blackberrry Enterprise Server Client Access License 7/9/2010 $1,499.00 |30
CISCO SMARTNET 3 YEAR 8X5XNBD (SNT3) JANUARY 2012 1/11/2012 $2,262.00 |0
CISCO SMARTNET RENEWAL 7/2/2010 $16,361.90 |6
CISCO VPN LICENSES ASA-SSL-10 2/1/2010 $0.00 10
CUTE FTP HOME VERSION 8.0 8/21/2008 $39.99 1
DEEP FREEZE STANDARD FOR WINDOWS 3/10/2010 $45.00 1
DOMAIN NAME 9/4/2008 $74.97 1
DRIVE BACKUP 9.0 8/17/2009 $958.80 1
FLEX WALLET 2006 3/11/2008 $0.00 5
FLOWLINK 5.0 11/19/2009 $0.00 1
GLOBALSCAPE FTP SERVER 2/15/2011 $1,390.00 |2
ISSUETRAK SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION AND SUPPORT 11/3/2009 $1,550.00 |5
LOGMEIN RESCUE 4/21/2011 $1,500.00 |2
MICROSOFT EXCHANGE 2003 CAL'"'S 12/6/2006 $22,698.00 |300
MICROSOFT EXCHANGE 2003 SERVER WITH S/A 12/6/2006 $791.57 1
MICROSOFT OFFICE 2007 PROFESSIONAL 12/6/2006 $61,810.00 |200
MICROSOFT REMOTE DESKTOP WINDOWS 2008 R2 12/1/2011 $2,646.00 (50
MICROSOFT SERVER STD 2008 R2 AND 30 CALS 7/6/2010 $1,405.48 (31
MICROSOFT SQL SERVER 2005 STD ED W/SA PROCESSOR 1/30/2008 $0.00 4
MICROSOFT SQL SERVER 2005 STD ED W/SA PROCESSOR 7/16/2008 $7,400.00 (999
MICROSOFT SQL SERVER STD 2008 R2 PLUS 10 SQL CALS 9/27/2011 $1,587.70 |11
MICROSOFT SQL SERVER STD 2008 R2 PLUS 10 SQL CALS (ALPR SRVR) 6/27/2010 $1,774.10 |11
MICROSOFT WINDOWS 2003 SERVER STANDARD EDITION 12/6/2006 $4,653.20 |10
MICROSOFT WINDOWS 2003 SERVER STANDARD EDITION 12/31/2007 $1,800.00 |3
MICROSOFT WINDOWS SERVER 2008 ENTERPRISE VL2 3/18/2010 $0.00 1
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Software Licenses

APPENDIX F

Software Title Purchase Date | Price Licenses
MICROSOFT WINDOWS SERVER DATACENTER 2008 R2 3/17/2010 $6,228.64 |0
MIMOSA NEARPOINT FOR MS EXCHANGE 1/14/2010 $25,034.75 325
MUNIS SOFTWARE SUPPORT 6/30/2011 $63,049.80 (55
NETMOTION MAINTENANCE RENEWAL FY 2010 7/1/2011 $2,329.00 |30
NETMOTION MOBILITY XE 7/2/2009 $2,850.00 (25
OFFICESCAN CLIENT EDITION MAINTENANCE 11/2/2007 $1,500.98 (251
OMNIFORCE METRO EDITION DESKTOP CLIENT 5/18/2009 $7,000.00 |10
PacketTrap Software Renewal Dec 2009 - Dec 2010 7/6/2010 $2,369.64 (500
Platespin PowerConvert Project Edition 1/7/2008 $200.00 1
PROVISIO SITE KIOSK SOFTWARE LICENSES 9/8/2010 $400.00 2
ROXIO CREATOR 2009 9/9/2008 $99.99 1
SiteSafe NetworkSolutions SSL Certificate 7/18/2007 $429.30 1
TEXTPAD 7/12/2010 $25.09 1
TREND MICRO CLIENT/SERVER/MESSAGING SUITE FOR ENTERPRISE 9/23/2010 $3,692.70 |[330
VISIO STANDARD 2010 5/13/2011 $130.04 1
VLA EXCHANGE SERVER STD SOFTWARE ASSURANCE 7/1/2010 $114.53 1
VLA EXCHANGE STD DEVICE CAL SOFTWARE ASSURANCE 7/1/2010 $3,285.00 |300
VLA WINDOWS SERVER DATACENTER PER PROCESSOR 2008 R2 3/3/2010 $6,228.64 |4
Vmware ESX 9/1/2005 $0.00 2
VMWARE Infrastructure 3 Enterprise for 2 Processors 12/27/2007 $6,010.00 |1
VMWARE Infrastructure 3 Enterprise for 2 Processors 12/4/2008 $7,215.86 |2
VMWARE SOFTWARE SUPPORT AND LICENSING 7/14/2011 $6,103.07 |4
VMWARE Workstation 7 Linux &amp; Windows 3/8/2011 $169.99 1
VSHELL SERVER FOR WINDOWS 7/16/2008 $800.00 55
WEBSENSE ENTERPRISE 6/30/2008 $0.00 250
WINDOWS SERVER CAL 2008 ENGLISH OLP NL L 7/6/2010 $639.00 30
WINDOWS VISTA BUSINESS UPGRADE LICENSE 12/31/2007 $160.00
WINSVRSTD 2008R2 ENG OLP NL LCLGOV 7/6/2010 $528.35

WINZIP 7/16/2008 $37.00
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Uninterruptable Power Supplies

Qty Part Item Description Unit Ext.
Price Price
City Hall UPS
SU2200R
1 MXL3U UPS ( rack-mountable ) - AC 120 V - 2200 VA $1,175.00 $1,175.00
SU48R3X
2 LBP  UPS battery lead acid - 3 U $729.00 $1,458.00
Code Enforcement UPS
SU1400R
1 MXL3U UPS ( rack-mountable ) - AC 120 V - 1400 V $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
1 XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
Public Safety UPS
SU2200R
1 MXLNET UPS ( rack-mountable ) - AC 120 V - 2200 VA $1,153.90 $1,153.90
1 UXBP48 APC Smart-UPS ULTRA BATTERY PACK 48V $632.50 $632.50
Police Switch UPS (4 hour backup)
SU1400R
1 MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
1 XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
Fire Switch UPS (4 hour backup)
SU1400R
1 MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
1 XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
PLANNING
SU1400R
1 MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
1 XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
MAIN LIBRARY
SU1400R
1 MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
1 XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
PUBLIC WORKS
SU1400R
1 MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
1 XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
PARKS OFFICE GARAGE
SU1400R
1 MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
1 XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
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Uninterruptable Power Supplies

Part Item Description Unit Ext.
ENGINEERING
SU1400R
MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
COMMUNITY CENTER
SU1400R
MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00
SEWER MAINTENANCE/ POLLUTION ABATEMENT
SU1400R
MXL3U UPS2U-19" $614.90 $614.90
SU24RM
XLBP2U APC Smart-UPS RM 2U XL 24V Battery Pack $385.00 $385.00

Equipment Price $14,418.40
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Qty Part

PWR-C45-
1 1300ACV
PWR-C45-
1300ACV/2
CAB-7513AC
WS-C4507R

9 —

I WS-X4515

1 WS-X4515/2
S4KL3K91-
1 12218EW
WS-X4248-
RJ45V=
WS-X4306-
GB
WS-G5483=
GLC-T=
WS-G5484
GLC-8X-
7 MM=
14 WS-(G5486
4 GLC-LH-SM

3]

~] L) W

WS-C3560-
1 24PS-S
1 CAB-AC

WS-C3550-
112G
1 CAB-AC

WS-C3560-
I 24PS-S
| CAB-AC

WS-C3560-
1 24PS-S
1 CAB-AC

WS-C3560-
1 24PS-S

Cisco Network Equipment

Item Description

Cityhall Server Room
Cisco Power supply (internal ) - AC 100-240 V - 1300 Watt

Cisco Power supply ( internal ) - 1300 Watt

Power Cable

Cisco modular expansion base-11U-rack mountable
Control processor - EN, Fast EN, Gigabit EN - plug-in
module

Control processor - EN, Fast EN, Gigabit EN - plug-in
module

Cisco 10S BASIC L3 CAT 4500 SUP2+/4/5, 3DES
Catalyst 4500 PoE 802.3af 10/100, 48-Ports (RJ45)

Gigabit EN - 6 x GBIC (free) - plug-in module
GBIC - Gigabit EN - 1000Base-T - 1 ports - spare
Cisco 1000BASE-T SFP

GBIC 1000Base SX

Cisco GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver

GBIC - Gigabit EN - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-
Expansion module - SFP - Gigabit EN - 1000Base-LH
Code Enforcement Switch

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Public Safety Switches

Switch - 2 ports - EN, Fast EN, Gigabit EN
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Police Switch

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - 1EC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Fire Switch

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Planning Switch

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image

201

APPENDIX F

Unit
Price

$897
$897
$0
$5,997
$8,097
$8,097
$0
$3.897
$1,797
$237
$237
$300
$300

$597
$597

$2,277
$0

$5,997
$0

$2,277
$0

$2,277
$0

$2,277

Ext.
Price

$897
$897
$0
$5,997
$8,097
$8,097
$0
$7,794
$3,594
$711
$711
$2,100
$2,100

£8,358
$2,388

$2,277
$0

$5,997
$0

$2,277
$0

$2,277
$0

$2,277



Part

CAB-AC

WS-C3560-
24PS-S
CAB-AC

WS-C3560-
24PS-S
CAB-AC

WS-C3508G-
XL-EN
CAB-AC
WS-C3560-
24PS-S
CAB-AC

WS-C3560-
24PS-S
CAB-AC

WS-C3508G-
XL-EN
CAB-AC

WS-C3560-
24PS-S
CAB-AC

1 WS6506E

Item Description

NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
MAIN LIBRARY
Library Switch

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Public Works Switch

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Bus Service Switches

Switch - 8 ports - Gigabit EN -
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
PARKS OFFICE GARAGE

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - I[EC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Community Center Switches

Switch - 8 ports - Gigabit EN -
NEMA 5-15 (M) - IEC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)
Pollution Abatement Switch

Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image
NEMA 5-15 (M) - [EC 320 EN 60320 C13 (F)

BID#206062 PUBLIC SAFETY SWITCHES

Equipment Total
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Unit Ext.
Price Price
$0 $0

$0 $0
$2.277 $2.277
$0 $0
$2,277 $2.277
$0 $0
$2.997 $2.,997
$0 $0
$2.277 $2,277
$0 $0
$2.277 $2,277
$0 $0
$2.997 $2.997
$0 $0
$2.277 $2.277
$0 $0
$48,285

$123,734



	APPENDIX A - The CIP Budget Process
	APPENDIX B - Capital Improvement Plan Project Evaluation Guidelines
	APPENDIX C  - other info
	Appendix D - New Fund Balance Policy
	APPENDIX E - BOND INDEBTEDNESS
	F - Buildings - 2012
	F - Equipment  - 2012
	F - Vehicles  - 2012
	F - Hardware - 2012
	F - Software - 2012
	F - TELEPHONE



